The net proceeds from the Placing, after deduction of the placing commission and other relevant costs
and expenses of the Placing, amounted to approximately HK$40,520,000. The Company intends to
apply the net proceeds from the Placing as to (i) HK$13,500,000 for any suitable investment in potential
dental clinic(s) with proven track records in Guangdong Province when opportunities arise; and (ii) the
remaining net proceeds from the Placing will be used as the working capital of the Group.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has not yet determined any specific investment
or acquisition target and has not entered any negotiation, agreement, arrangement, understanding or
undertaking (whether formal or informal and whether express or implied) in relation to any investment
or acquisition target.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY IMMEDIATELY BEFORE AND UPON
COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon the Completion is as follows:

Shareholding immediately
before the Completion

Shareholding immediately
upon the Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Substantial Shareholders:
Ms. Yan Ping (Note 1) 424,560,000 53.07% 424,560,000 44.23%

Public Shareholders:
The Placees 160,000,000 16.67%

Other shareholders 375,440,000 46.93% 375,440,000 39.10%

Total: 800,000,000 100.00% 960,000,000 100.00%

Note:

1. Ms. Yan Ping is an executive Director and the chairlady of the Board.

By order of the Board
China Oral Industry Group Holdings Limited

Yan Ping
Chairlady and executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 November 2022

3

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Yan Ping, Mr. Liu Yao Guang and
Mr. Xiao Jiansheng as executive Directors; and Ms. Shen Jindan, Ms. Lian Jingyu and Ms. Deng Xin as
independent non-executive Directors.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility,
includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM